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L.D. 2198 

(Filing No. H-~J)7) 

MARINE RESOURCES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "//' to H.P. 1544, L.D. 2198, Bill, "An 
Act to Fund the Costs Associated with Determining Eligibility for 
Certain Marine Resources Licenses" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following: 

'Sec. 4. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Division of Administrative Services 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Allocates funds for the 
Lobster Management Fund's and 
the Eel and Elver Management 
Fund's share of one 
additional Senior Planner 
position and operating costs 
necessary to determine 
eligibility to participate in 
the lobster fishery and the 
elver. fishery. 
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1999-00 

(1.000) 
$35,554 

2,175 

$37,729 

2000-01 

(1.000) 
$49,281 

$49,281 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,./J1t to H.P. 1544, L.D. 2198 

Bureau of Resource Management 

Personal Services 

Allocates funds for the Sea 
Urchin Research Fund's share 
of one Senior Planner 
position in the Division of 
Administrative Services 
necessary to determine 
eligibility to participate in 
the sea urchin fishery. 

DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES 
TOTAL 

Further amend the bill by inserting 
summary the following: 

'FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

Other Funds 

$1,871 

$39,600 

at the end 

1999-00 

$39,600 

$2,594 

$51,875' 

before the 

2000-01 

$51,875 

The bill includes additional Other Special Revenue funds 
allocations of $39,600 and $51,875 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 
2000-01, respectively, for the Department of Marine Resources for 
one additional Senior Planner position and operating costs 
necessary to determine eligibility to participate in the lobster 
fishery, the elver fishery and the sea urchin fishery. 

The Governor's proposed supplemental, "Part 2," budget, 
including the proposed 3/29/99 change package, includes $52,800 
and $51,875 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, respectively, 
for this purpose.' 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an allocation section and a fiscal note 
to the bill. 
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