

N 20 2		L.D. 2198	
<u>`</u> ~	date: 5-10-99	(Filing No. H-5/	7)
4			
б	MARINE RESOURCES		
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed under the the House.	direction of the	Clerk of
12	STATE OF MAI	NE	
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1544, L.D. 2198, Bill, "An		
16			
18			
20			
22	Amend the bill by inserting after	section 3 the foll	owing:
24	'Sec. 4. Allocation. The following		
26	Other Special Revenue funds to carry ou		
28		1999-00	2000-01
30	30 MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
32	Division of Administrative Services		
34			
	Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services	(1.000) \$35.554	(1.000)
36	Positions - Legislative Count Personal Services All Other	(1.000) \$35,554 2,175	(1.000) \$49,281
36 38	Personal Services All Other	\$35,554 2,175	\$49,281
	Personal Services All Other TOTAL	\$35,554	-
38	Personal Services All Other TOTAL Allocates funds for the Lobster Management Fund's and	\$35,554 2,175	\$49,281
38 40	Personal Services All Other TOTAL Allocates funds for the Lobster Management Fund's and the Eel and Elver Management Fund's share of one	\$35,554 2,175	\$49,281
38 40 42	Personal Services All Other TOTAL Allocates funds for the Lobster Management Fund's and the Eel and Elver Management Fund's share of one additional Senior Planner position and operating costs	\$35,554 2,175	\$49,281
38 40 42 44	Personal Services All Other TOTAL Allocates funds for the Lobster Management Fund's and the Eel and Elver Management Fund's share of one additional Senior Planner	\$35,554 2,175	\$49,281

Page 1-LR3102(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1544, L.D. 2198

4. *d*. *o*.

2	Bureau of Resource Management		
4	Personal Services	\$1,871	\$2,594
б	Allocates funds for the Sea		
8	Urchin Research Fund's share of one Senior Planner		
10	position in the Division of Administrative Services		
12	necessary to determine eligibility to participate in the sea urchin fishery.		
14	DEPARTMENT OF MARINE RESOURCES		
16	TOTAL	\$39,600	\$51,875'
18	Further amend the bill by inserting summary the following:	g at the end	before the
20			
22	'FISCAL NOTE		
24		1999-00	2000-01
26	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS		
28	Other Funds	\$39,600	\$51,875
30	The bill includes additional Other allocations of \$39,600 and \$51,875 in f	-	
32	2000-01, respectively, for the Department one additional Senior Planner positio	of Marine Re	sources for
34	necessary to determine eligibility to participation fishery, the elver fishery and the sea und	-	the lobster
36	The Governor's proposed supplement	- al. "Part 2	2." budget.
38	including the proposed 3/29/99 change part and \$51,875 in fiscal years 1999-00 and	ackage, inclu	des \$52,800
40	for this purpose.'		
42	SUMMARY		
44	This amendment adds an allocation so	ection and a	fiscal note
46	to the bill.		

Page 2-LR3102(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT